
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-4202 Name: Wide area network operations and support services
(Sentinel Technologies, Inc.)

Status:Type: Contract (Technology) Approved

File created: In control:7/7/2014 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:7/23/2014 7/23/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s):  Bureau of Technology

Vendor:  Sentinel Technologies, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend and increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Wide Area Network operations and support services

Current Contract Period:  9/1/2009 - 8/31/2014

Proposed Contract Extension Period:  9/1/2014 - 8/31/2015

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:  $6,620,444.66

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  7/21/2009, $1,130,808.22

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s):  11/4/2009, $1,000,000.00; 9/1/2010, $1,000,000.00;
9/20/2011, $1,130,808.22; 9/10/2012, $990,808.22; 7/31/2013, $1,228,020.00

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s):  9/10/2012, $140,000.00

This Increase Requested:  $1,219,014.63

Potential Fiscal Impact:   FY 2014, $304,753.66; FY 2015, $914,260.97

Accounts:  490-441

Contract Number(s):  09-41-276

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:  If approved, this request will extend the Sentinel contract by one year, during which time
the County will complete its City-County joint procurement for replacement services.  Due to transition
within the Bureau of Technology and coordination of this complex joint procurement, the City-County
RFP evaluation committee has resumed the final stages of its procurement. Extending this contract
for one year will give the County sufficient time to select a vendor, complete negotiations and seek
approval to award a new contract, as well as any transition services applicable.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) SIMONA ROLLINSON, Chief Information Officer, Bureau of Technology

Code sections:

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners7/23/2014 1 Pass

File #: 14-4202, Version: 1

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

